Edition : 2nd

Date : 03/05/2025

Venue : Kings Premier Health Club, St Peter Port, Guernsey

Last Years Final : (2024) Michelle Baden (Sussex) beat Lorraine Hall (Sussex)

Winner Lorraine Hall (Sussex)

Runner-up Jenny Noel (Jersey)

Plate Winner Emma Noel (Jersey)

Plate Runner-up Sandra Hall (Sussex)

High Break None Recorded

MAIN COMP

Round 1

Lorraine Hall Sussex 1,850 1,540 3,390 v Kerrie Totty
Paula Kemsley Kent 650 1,070 1,720 v Kate Lockwood
Bella Stoner Sussex 2,140 1,450 3,590 v Steph Shore
Claire Gauvain Guernsey 1,520 3,030 4,550 v Sandra Hall
Sam Hamon Guernsey 1,800 2,960 4,760 v Clare Anderson
Michelle Baden Sussex 2,030 1,650 3,680 v Carla Allen
Quarter Finals

Lorraine Hall Sussex 1,060 1,030 2,090 v Paula Kemsley
Claire Gauvain Guernsey 4,380 1,550 5,930 v Bella Stoner
Sam Hamon Guernsey 2,930 1,660 4,590 v Michelle Baden
Jenny Noel Jersey 1,300 2,430 3,730 v Emma Noel
Semi Finals

Lorraine Hall Sussex 2,230 1,190 3,420 v Claire Gauvain
Jenny Noel Jersey 1,390 3,300 4,690 v Sam Hamon
Final

Lorraine Hall Sussex 2,420 1,960 4,380 v Jenny Noel
Quarter Finals

Kerrie Totty Guernsey 2,130 960 3,090 v Kate Lockwood
Sandra Hall Sussex 1,850 1,130 2,980 v Steph Shore
Clare Anderson Guernsey 3,300 880 4,180 v Carla Allen
Emma Noel Jersey walkover v Bye

Semi Finals

Sandra Hall Sussex 1,180 3,370 4,550 v Kerrie Totty
Emma Noel Jersey 1,420 2,000 3,420 v Clare Anderson
Final

Emma Noel Jersey 1,610 4,380 5,990 Sandra Hall

<

Guernsey
Guernsey
Guernsey
Sussex

Guernsey
Guernsey

Kent

Sussex
Sussex
Jersey

Guernsey
Guernsey

Jersey

Guernsey
? Guernsey
Guernsey

Guernsey
Guernsey

Sussex

GUERNSEY LADIES OPEN 2025

520
840
510
720
970
310

950
1,360
1,080
2,000

600
2,630

2,140

2,130
370
2,070

1,270
610

690

1,220

250
1,420
1,550
1,940

960
2,460
380

1,800
1,030

1,210

940
60
530

610
1,300

1,310

1,740
840
760

2,140

2,520

2,250

950
2,320
3,540
2,380

2,400
3,660

3,350

3,070
430
2,600

1,880
1,910

2,000

RANKING POINTS

Pos Player

1
2

© 0N U AW

=
o

1
12
13
1

-

IS

1 None Recorded

Lorraine Hall
Jenny Noel
Claire Gauvain
Sam Hamon
Paula Kemsley
Bella Stoner
Michelle Baden
Emma Noel
Sandra Hall
Kerrie Totty
Kate Lockwood
Steph Shore
Clare Anderson
Carla Allen
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