

GUERNSEY LADIES OPEN 2025

Edition : 2nd

Date : 03/05/2025

Venue : Kings Premier Health Club, St Peter Port, Guernsey

Last Years Final : (2024) Michelle Baden (Sussex) beat Lorraine Hall (Sussex)

Winner Lorraine Hall (Sussex)

Runner-up Jenny Noel (Jersey)

Plate Winner Emma Noel (Jersey)

Plate Runner-up Sandra Hall (Sussex)

High Break None Recorded

MAIN COMP

Round 1

Lorraine Hall	Sussex	1,850	1,540	3,390	v	Kerrie Totty	Guernsey	520	1,220	1,740
Paula Kemsley	Kent	650	1,070	1,720	v	Kate Lockwood	Guernsey	840	0	840
Bella Stoner	Sussex	2,140	1,450	3,590	v	Steph Shore	Guernsey	510	250	760
Claire Gauvain	Guernsey	1,520	3,030	4,550	v	Sandra Hall	Sussex	720	1,420	2,140
Sam Hamon	Guernsey	1,800	2,960	4,760	v	Clare Anderson	Guernsey	970	1,550	2,520
Michelle Baden	Sussex	2,030	1,650	3,680	v	Carla Allen	Guernsey	310	1,940	2,250

Quarter Finals

Lorraine Hall	Sussex	1,060	1,030	2,090	v	Paula Kemsley	Kent	950	0	950
Claire Gauvain	Guernsey	4,380	1,550	5,930	v	Bella Stoner	Sussex	1,360	960	2,320
Sam Hamon	Guernsey	2,930	1,660	4,590	v	Michelle Baden	Sussex	1,080	2,460	3,540
Jenny Noel	Jersey	1,300	2,430	3,730	v	Emma Noel	Jersey	2,000	380	2,380

Semi Finals

Lorraine Hall	Sussex	2,230	1,190	3,420	v	Claire Gauvain	Guernsey	600	1,800	2,400
Jenny Noel	Jersey	1,390	3,300	4,690	v	Sam Hamon	Guernsey	2,630	1,030	3,660

Final

Lorraine Hall	Sussex	2,420	1,960	4,380	v	Jenny Noel	Jersey	2,140	1,210	3,350
---------------	--------	-------	-------	-------	---	------------	--------	-------	-------	-------

Quarter Finals

Kerrie Totty	Guernsey	2,130	960	3,090	v	Kate Lockwood	Guernsey	2,130	940	3,070
Sandra Hall	Sussex	1,850	1,130	2,980	v	Steph Shore	? Guernsey	370	60	430
Clare Anderson	Guernsey	3,300	880	4,180	v	Carla Allen	Guernsey	2,070	530	2,600
Emma Noel	Jersey				walkover v	Bye				

Semi Finals

Sandra Hall	Sussex	1,180	3,370	4,550	v	Kerrie Totty	Guernsey	1,270	610	1,880
Emma Noel	Jersey	1,420	2,000	3,420	v	Clare Anderson	Guernsey	610	1,300	1,910

Final

Emma Noel	Jersey	1,610	4,380	5,990	v	Sandra Hall	Sussex	690	1,310	2,000
-----------	--------	-------	-------	-------	---	-------------	--------	-----	-------	-------

RANKING POINTS

Pos	Player	County	GP Pts	RP	Win Bonus	Bonus	Total RP	Matches Won
1	Lorraine Hall	Sussex	8	15.0			15.0	4
2	Jenny Noel	Jersey	5	10.0			10.0	2
3	Claire Gauvain	Guernsey	3	6.0			6.0	2
4	Sam Hamon	Guernsey	3	6.0			6.0	2
5	Paula Kemsley	Kent	1	3.0			3.0	1
6	Bella Stoner	Sussex	1	3.0			3.0	1
7	Michelle Baden	Sussex	1	3.0			3.0	1
8	Emma Noel	Jersey	1	2.0			2.0	
9	Sandra Hall	Sussex		1.0			1.0	
10	Kerrie Totty	Guernsey		0.5			0.5	
11	Kate Lockwood	Guernsey		0.5			0.5	
12	Steph Shore	Guernsey		0.5			0.5	
13	Clare Anderson	Guernsey		0.5			0.5	
14	Carla Allen	Guernsey		0.5			0.5	

High Breaks

Ladies

Player	County	Round	Break	Table
1	None Recorded			